Technical Data
Caractéristiques techniques

LTV 1080/ 1

f Mobile Crane
‘ Grue aviomoftrice

Telescopic hoom

Fléche télescopique

157 f1
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I.|ng capucmes on ielescoplc booin.
Forces de Ievuge a lu fléche_ Iélescoplque'

L 35 - 167 ft 360° 35500 lbs -
85 ft a7ft | 58ft | 6oft | sOft | 92ft | 103ft | 114 f6 | 125 ft | 1836 ft | 1481 | 157 it :
: - it
2]
149 | 148 | 187 10
141 140 131 i1
133 | 183 | 126 | 110 12
126 | 126 | 121 | 107 13
120 | 120 | 116 | 104 14
114 114 111 101 84 15
109 | 109 | 108 98 81.5 16
104 104 102 . 955 | 795 67 1%
99.5 | 99 o7.5 | 93 7.5 | 65.5 . 18
905 | 90 89 87.5 | 73.5 | 63 54.5 20
83 88 82 80,5 | 69.5 | 60.5 | 52.4 22
765 | 76 75 73 66 58.1 | 50.4 | 43.5 24
70 69.5 | 68 65 62 557 | 484 | 42.2 26
64 62 58.0 | 56.9 | 53.1 | 466 | 41 35.5 | 80.8 28
58.6 | 56.3| b8.8 | 51.6 | 501 | 449 | 398 | 345 | 29.6 | 26 20.9 30
5io | 514 | 488 | 47.3 | 463 | 431 | 88.8 | 836 | 289 | 258 | 20.5 32
50.2 | 47.4 | 45 | 437 | 428 | 41 37.4 | 82.6_| 282 ; 25 20 34
46.4 | 44 41.7 | 40.5 | 39.9 | 38.7 | 36 31.6 | 275 | 24.3 | 19.5 36
497 | 405 | 884 | 8374 | 369 | 86.4 | 8345 | 80.7 | 26.9 | 236 | 19 38
37.4 | 85.4 | 845 | 84.2 | 84.1 | 829 | 20.8 | 262 | 23 18.6 40
311 | 298 | 20.1 | 289 | 20 28.5 | 274 | 241 | 212 | 175 45
262 | 247 | 24.6 | 249 | 24.6 | 246 | 223 | 19.7 ; 184 50
21.2 | 21 21.1 | 214 | 21.8 { 21.8 | 206 | 183 | 15.4 55
i8.9 | 18.2 | 18.6 | 185 { 19 19 i7.1 | 14.4 80
174 | 154 | 17 16.2 | 168 | 168 | 159 | 13.5 65
15.9 14.1 15.8 14.3 14.9 15 14.8 12.8 7O
129 | 144 | 133 | 181 | 138 | 136 | 12 75
12.9 12.4 11.5 12.3 12.2 11.3 80
11.4 11.7 10.8 11.5 10.6 10.5 85
108 | 11 10.2 | 10.3 9.5 9.4 90
10.2 9.5 9.3 8.5 8.4 95
9.5 8.8 8.4 7.6 7.5
8.1 7.6 6.9 6.7
7.4 6.9 6.2 6.1
6.3 5.6 5.5
- 5.8 5 4.9
4.5 4.4
4.1 4
8.7 3.6
0 of 0 |46/ 0/ 0]92/ 0/ 0|92/ O/ O agf o/ 0[92/ o/ o|9e/ O/ Of 8%/ O 92/46 92 100
] 46/ 0 |46/ of 0|46/ 0/ 0|93/ O/ O 99/ 0/ 0| 92/92/ 0] 92/92/46| 92/92 92/92 92 100
0 [\ of o/ 0| of o/ ol 0/eg/ 0f46/92/46 46/02/92 | 92/92/82| 92/92 92/92 92 100
0 0/ 0 o/a6/ 0| o/ez/46] 0/46/92| 0f93/92 46/46/92 | 46/02/92 | 46/92 92/92 92 100
0 0/46/92 | 0/46/92 | 0/46/92 | 0/46/92 0/46/02 | 0/46/02] 46/92 46;'_5_32 92 100

de basuulement i

La norine DIN . 15018
LA constmctlon de la'grue esh ré:
DIN 15018, “2dme partle, ef au regles de laf E. M.
'85% dé la chm ge de basouleinent, il a & o1y compte
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the lifting oapacitles
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[ vim1080/1

b
- .
! AR L - 8500
85 ft— 157 £\ /18740 1bs -
P : 35 ft 47 ft 58 ft 69 ft 80 ft 92 ff | 108 ft | 1144t | 125ft | 183665 | 148t | 157 ft ;
] «— 1 = Tt
Pl 10 134 134 124 10
[ 11 127 127 119 11
R 12 120 120 114 89.5 12
13 113 113 110 97 13
14 108 107 105 94.6 14
15 102 102 101 91.5 76 15
18 97 96.5 95.56 | 89 74 16
t7 92 92 90.5 | 85 78 61 i7
18 88 87.6 855 | 80 70.5 59.6 18
20 78 78.5 76 70 66 57.1 49.8 : 20
22 71.5 71 66.5 | 61.5 58.5 54.3 47.8 22
24 64 63.5 584 | 54.5 52 50.2 45.6 539.5 24
26 568.7 56.6 51.8 | 485 | 46.4 45 43.6 38.4 26
28 50 46.6 | 43.5 41.8 40.8 39.8 36.9 32.8 27.6 28
30 44 41.8 | 29 37.5 36.6 36 35.1 31.4 26.9 23.6 19 30
32 39.9 87.8 | 353 34 33.3 32.9 32.1 30.5 26.3 23.2 18.6 32
I o 34 37.8 343 | 322 31.1 30.8 30.3 20.7 29 25.8 22.7 18.2 34
R R 86 34.2 311 | 295 28.6 28.2 28 27.5 27.2 24.9 22.1 177 38
: 38 a1.1 27.9 | 26.9 271 25.8 26.4 25.3 25.8 24,2 21.5 17.3 38
40 25.1 | 246 25.8 23.6 25.2 23.3 23.6 23.3 20.9 16.9 40
45 21.6 19.7 23 20.3 22.2 20.8 iEX:) 19.7 19.83 15.9 45
50 17.4 20 18.1 19.2 18.%7 17.4 17.9 17 14.9 50
55 15.8 17.2 16.4 16.5 i8.8 15.9 16 14.8 13.8 65
60 14.7 15 14.8 14.9 14.4" 14 12.9 12.6 60
65 12,7 13.1 12.6 13.5 12.9 122 11.2 11 65
70 11.1 12.1 11,7 11.8 11 10.5 9.6 9.5 70
75 10.9 10.6 10.3 9.5 9.1 8.8 8.2 75
80 : 9.3 9 8.4 8 7.2 7.1 80
85 8.4 8.1 7.4 - 7 6.3 6.1 85
90 7.5 7.3 6.6 6.2 5.5 5.4 90
o5 6.5 5.9 5.5 4.8 4.7 95
100 5.8 5.3 4.9 4.1 4 100
105 4.7 4.3 3.6 3.5 105
110 4.1 3.8 8.1 3 110
115 3.3 2.6 2.5 115
120 2.9 2.2 2.1 120
I 0 o0 |46/ 0/ o|v2/ of 0|92/ o/ o2/ o/ 0|92/ 6/ 0|92/ 0/ 0| 92/ O 92/48 98 100 i
II 0 46/ 0 |46/ 0/ 0|46/ o/ 0|93/ of 0| 83/ o/ 0| B2/oe/ O | 9afon/de | 9s/9s 92/92 92 100 |11
I 0 0/ 0 | o/ 0/ 0 0/ 0/ 0 0/92/ 0| 46/92/46 | 46/92/92 | 92/92/02 | 92/9% 92/92 92 100 1101
o v 0 o/ o o/46/ 0| 0/92/46 | 0/4¢/e2 | ojez/es | 46/46/02 | 46/98/08 | 46/0z 92/92 92 100 [IV X
% V Q 0/48 | 0/46/92 | 0/46/92 | 0/46/92 | 0/46/92 | 0/46/02 | 0f46/9R | a6/e2 46/92 98 100 |V %
i LITSTAB 106142

i
L
f
:
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Llﬂlng iupucnhes on ielescopu boom. L _
Forces de Ievage & Iu fléche_iélescoplque.

35t — 58

.:- I E— 35500 lbsi-’.-'
T— T :

) 18740 lbs™:

“:| 1TM 10801

L d 35 ft 47 ft
] 4—)- ft n 2 1) 2) 1
10 39.8 a37.8 41 39.8 41.8
36.9 36.2 38.4 38.7 39.2
34.5 32.9 36 34.4 36.8
32.2 30.7 33.8 32.8 34.6
30.3 28.8 31.8 30.4 32.6
28.4 27 30 28.6 30.8
26.8 25.4 28.3 27 26.2
25.3 24 26.8 25.6 2%
23.9 22.7 25.5 24.3 26.3
21.3 20,1 22.9 21.7 23.7
19.1 18.1 20.% 19.7 21.6
17.2 16.2 18.8 17.8 19.7
15.5 14.8 17.1 i8.1 18
15.6 i4.7 16.6
14.3 3.4 15.1
138.1 i2.3 14
12 11.3 12.9
11.1 i0.4 12
10.2 9.5 11
10.2
8.4
[} ol ¢ 48/ 0/ O I
0 48/ 0 46/ 0/ O II
0 o/ O o/ 0/ O 111
0 0/ © 0/46/ 0 v f
[ 0/48/92 v %

TAB 106189/ 106101

48/ O/ O I
48/ 0f O I
o of 0 ity
0/a6/ O v
0/46/92 v " %

TAB 106189 / 108201

Courtesy of Crane.Market
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LTM 1080/1
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Lifting cdpdﬁiié_s on the folding |lb Lo
_ Forces de levage a la flechette pliante.

125 86— 167 1t

saft-62fh .\

125 ft

136 1

148 ft

157 ft

o

34 fi
20°

40°| 0°

62 ft
20°

40°

34 ft
20°

40°

o°

62 ft
20°

40°

34 ft
20°

40°} O°

62 ft
20°

o°

34 ft
20°

40°

0°

62 ft
20° | 40°
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) ig5 ft o157t aaft-eaft o\ ' )-18740 1bs

125 ft 136 ft

i 84 ft 62 ft 84 ft 82 ft 34 ft 62 ft 34 fi 82 ft :
= ft| 0° [20°|40°| 0° |20°|40°| 0° [20°|40°| 0° |20°/40°| 0° |20°|40°( 0° |20°]40°( 0° |20°[40°| 0° [20°|40° P i

34

36

38

12.4 9 40

11.7 8.9 45

6.6 11.1] 9.9 5.9 8.6 5.3 50

11 |64 10.5 9.4 5.8 g2(8 5.3 65

10.4/6.2{5.8 9.9 9 |87(68 el 5.4 60

10 [6.1|B.2 9.4 8.6/ 8257 we|75|v.4(5.3 65

9.6/6 |52 8.7| 8.2/ 7.9|5.6|4.8 7.83|7.2|7.1[5.1[4.5 70

9 |59(51 7.8 7.8/ 766548 7 |eo|69|40]as5 75

8.3/ 58|56 (45| 6.8 7.4 7.3(54|4.7/42(6.6]6.76.7|48|44]|89 80

7.2(5.8(4.9 (44| 6.9 677 |53|46|42|57(6.4]65(46[44]8.9 85

6.7/5.4|48 44| 52 59/6.3|52[{45|41(49|5.7(6.1:4,5)4,3|3.9 90

6.2/5 [47]4.8| 45 51/5.6|4.8|45(41(42[49(5.5(43/23]389 a5

. . 26(3.5:3.8 115
3.2/ 3 38(8.9| 1.8] 2.3/2.86(2.83|3.2|3.8 2.1|25(2.118 3.6 120
26|3.3(3.% 1.8/2.1]1.9/27(8.8 2 25|82 125
2.3|29(3.4 14 1.7)115/2.312.9 1.5 2.1|2.8 130
19|25 (8 1.0(25 1.%12.3 185
1.6:22:2.6 15181 1.9 140
1.9|2.2 145
1519 150
1.5 155
99/48 92 100 1
92/08 92 100 II
092/98 93 100 11
92/92 92 100 w
100 v /%
TAB 1061568 / 106184/ 108170

Courtesy of Crane.Market
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 Dimensions.
 Encombrement.
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A A B & D B [¢] o Q, §] 8,
ET
16.00 R 25 12'8" 12'4" 7 9' a'g" 12'8" 134" 154" 19° 18° a2a° i8°
' - #* itk folding b/ mved Adohetie pllante 100 §

Courtesy of Crane.Market
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Weights.

il

"with iB740 Ibs cuqntgrwéight { avec contredpoids 18740 Ibs D

Axle Total weight
1 2 2 4
Essieu Poids total
Mg 26400 26400 26400 _ 28400 105600

Load (kips) No. of sheaves No. of lines Weight lbs
Forces de levage kips Poulies Brins Poids lhs
176 7 14 950
128 5 10 730
84 3 7 880
35 1 3 520
12.6 - 1 240

P 1 2 3 4 5 ] R, R,
A %
8.0 9.2 14.4 22.4 32.9 49.7 8 14.4 35 %
3.9 6 9.3 14.5 21.2 33 3.9 8 60 %
16.00 R 25

Rope diameter / Rope length

Max. single line pull

ft/min au brin simple

Drive infinitely variable
Mécanismes en eontinua Diamatre du ¢ible / Longueur du edble | Effort au brin maxi.
ft/min single line o .
0486 pimin au brin simple 1" 1 820 12800 Ibs
in single 1i
0 - 426 ft/min singla line 2" | 690 12800 lbs

020 rpm

approx. 48 seconds to reach 83° boom angle

env. 48 s jusqu'a 83°

approx. 240 seconds for boom extension from 36 ft — 157 £t
env. 240 s pour passer de 35 it - 157 fi

Courtesy of Crane.Market
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Crane carrier.

Frame:
Outriggers:
Engine:

Transmission:

Axles:
Suspension:
Tyres:
Steering:

Brakes:
Driving cah:

Electrieal system:

LTM 1080/1

Liebherr designed and manufactured, box-type, torsion resistant design of high-
tensile fine grained structural steel.

4-point support, all-hydraulic horizontal and vertical operation,

6-eylinder Diesel engine, make Liebherr, type D 9406 TI-E, watercooled, 320 kW
(435 HP) at 1900 rpm acc, to ECE-R.24.03 and ECE-R 492.02 (EURO II), max, torque
1338 Ihs-ft at 1400 rpm, Fuel tank: 106 gallons. '

ZF power shift gear, type 6 WG 260, with torque converter, lock-up and integrated off-
road ratic and additional activation of front wheel drive, 6 forward and 2 reverse
speeds,

All axles steered. Axles 1, 3 and 4 with planetary gears and differential locks.

All axles with hydropneimatie suspension and hydraulie locking facility.

8 tyres. Tyre size: 16,00 R 235.

Hydraulic power steering with dual eireuit hydraulic system, mechanieally from
driver’s cah, electrieally from crane cab. Stand-by steering pump.

Service hrake: All-wheel servo-air brake, dual eircuit system.
Hand brake: Spring-loaded, acting on all wheels of axles 2, 3 and 4.

Spacious cah of galvanized sheet stesl, mounted on rubber shock absorbers, safety
glass windows, operating and eontrol elements.

24 Volt DC, 2 hatteries, lighting according to traffic regulations.

Crane superﬂruciure.

Frame:

Crane drive:
Crane eontrol:
Hoist gear:

Luffing gear:
Slewing gear:
Crane cab:

Safety devices:

Telescopic boom:

Counterweight:
Electric system:

Liebherr-made torsion resistant, welded construction of high-tensile structural steel,
linked to carrier by a three-row roller slewing ring for 360° continuous rotation.

Diesel-hydraulic with 1 axial variable displacement pump with automatic capacity
control, 1 double gear punp, driven by the carrier Diesel engine, open oil eireuits with
electrically controlled “load sensing®.

Electrical control of drives by self-centering joysticks.

Axial piston fixed displacement motor, hoist drum with integrated planetary gear and
spring-loaded statie brake.

1 differential ram with pilot operated hrake valve.

Axial piston fixed displacement motor, planetary gear, spring-loaded statie hrake,
All-steel construction, fully galvanized, with safety glass, heater, operating and
control elements. Cab tiltable backwards.

LICCON safe load indicator, hoist limit switch, safety valves against rupture of pipes
and hoses.

Buckling resistant and torsion-proof design of high tensile steel with oviform bhoom
profile, 1 base section and 5 telescopic sections. All telescopic sections extendable
hydraulically and independently from one another. Rapid-cycle teleseoping system
“TELEMATIK”, Boom length: 35 ft - 157 ft,

18740 lbs basic counterweight.

24 Volt DC, 2 hatteries.

Complementary equipment.

Folding jib:
2nd hoist gear:

Additional
counterweight:

Drive 8 x 8:

34 ft — 62 ft long, for mounting on telescopic hoom at 0°, 20° and 40°.
For two-hook operation, or with folding jib in case main hoist shall remain reeved.

16760 Ibs for a total counterweight of 85500 lbs.
Axle 2 additionally driven.

Other equipments available on request.

Courtesy of Crane.Market
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Chéssis portevr.

Chés_sis:
Stabilisateurs:
Moteur:

Boite de vitesse:

Essieux:

Suspension;
Pneumatiques:
Direction:

Freins:

Cahine:

LTM 1080/1

Fabrieation Liebhery, construction en eaisson indéformable, en acier 4 haute résis-
tance a grains fins.

Calage en 4 points, a télescopage horizontal et vérinage entiérement hydrauliques.
Diesel 6 eylindres margue Liebherr, type D 9406 TI-E, refroidi par eau, puissance

320 kW (435 ch) & 1900 rpm selon ECE R 24.03 et ECE-R 49.02 (EURO II), couple max.
1338 lbs-ft & 1400 rpm. Réservoir & earburant: 108 gallons.

ZF, 4 changement de rapports en charge, 6 WG 260 avec convertisseur de couple et
lock-up, et étage gamme terrain integré et actionnement additionnel de I'entrainement
de l'essieu avant. 8 rapports avants et 2 rapports arriéres.

Tous les essieux sont directeurs, Les essieux 1, 3 et 4 avec planétaires et bloeages de
différentiels.

Tous les essieux sont suspendus hydropneumatigquement et bloeable hydrauliquement.
8 roues, Taille; 16.00 R 25.

Direction hydraulique a4 deux cireuits, commande méeanique depuis la eabine de con-
duite, commande électrique depuis la cabine du grutier, pompe de direction auxiliaire.
Frein de service: & douhle circuxt assisté pneumatiquement, sur toutes les roues.

Frein & main: par eylindres & ressorts, agissant sur les roues des essieux 2, 3 et 4.
Cahine spacieuse, en téle d’acier, suspendue sur silent bloes, vitrage de sécurité,
tableaun de bord complet,

Installation électrique: Courant continu 24 Volts, 2 batteries, éclairage conforme au code de la route.

Partie tfournante.

Chissis:

Entrainement:

Commande:
Treuil:

Relevage de fléche:
Orientation:
Cabine de grue:

Sécurités:

Fléche télescopique:

Contirepoids:
Circuit électrique:

Construction mécanosoudée en téle d’acier & haute résistance & grains fins. Reliée au
porteur par une couronne d’orientation 4 3 rangées de rouleaux. Rotation totale 360°.

Diesel hydraulique avec 1 pompe double & débit variahle et régulation de puissance
auntomatique, 1 pompe i engrenages double, entrainés par le moteur Diesel du porteur,
cireuits hydrauliques ouverts avec «load sensing» régulé électriquement.

Commande électrigue des mécanismes par leviers de manceuvre & centrage
automatique.

Moteur hydraullque i gylindrée constante, treuil & réducteur planétaire incorporé et
frein d’arrét a ressort.

1 vérin différentiel 4 soupape pilotage de freinage,

Moteur hydraulique & cylindrée constante, réducteur planétaire, frein d’arrét i ressort.
Entiérement en téle d’acier avee vitrage de séeurité, chauffage, tous les instruments
de commande et de contréle. Cabine ineclinable sur 'arriére.

Contréleur de charge LICCON, fin de course erochet haut, clapets de séeurité en cas de
ruptures de flexibles.

Construetion en acier i haute résistance a grains fins & profil oval & haute résistance
au flambage, 1 élément de base et 5 éléments t.elescoplques. Chaque élément télesco-
pable mdependannnent de 'autre, Systéme de télescope «Télématik» ségquentiel rapide.
Télescope: 35 ft &4 157 ft.

Contrepoids de base 18740 1bs.

"Courant continu 24 Volis, 2 batteries.

Equipeme;ﬂ optionnel.

Fléchette pliante:
Deuxiéme treuil:

Contrepoids
complémentaire:

Entrainement 8 x 8:

84 ft 4 62 ft de long, pour montage & la fléche télescopique & 0°, 20° ou 40°

Pour le levage avec 2 crochets ou pour le travail avec fléchette pliante lorsque le cable
de levage principale reste mouflé.

16760 lbs pour une masse totale de 35500 lbs.
Essieu 2 est entrainé additionnellement,

Autres équipements supplémentaires sur demande.

Courtesy of Crane.Market
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